




Friends of Scotchman Peaks Wilderness

2007 Scotchman Summer Hikes

 We have a hike for everyone, from easy family hikes to overnight trips for experienced bushwhackers.

Come join us for one of our organized hikes and see first hand why the Scotchmans deserve the protection

of wilderness designation.  Group size is limited and reservations are required.  To sign up contact the

hike leader listed.  For more details go to our website at www.scotchmanpeaks.org

As summer progresses, we may offer additional hikes, so check back often.

E = Easy M = Moderate S = Strenuous D = Difficult-Experienced Only

Jun 30 – Jul 2 S Savage Mountain Multiple Day Excursion – Cesar Hernandez (406) 883-5019

July 5 – 9 S Compton Crags Summer Tour – Sandy Compton 406-847-2396, scenic.route@sandycompton.com

Fri July 6 S Bear Mtn and Twin Peaks –John Harbuck (208)263-9894, harbuck@norlight.org

July 14 -15 M Little Spar Lake Overnighter (with a one day trip option if you like) – Bill Martin 406-295-5258

Sat July 14 E Clouds Ledge Ice Age Floods Hike with Jon Burkhardt - Neil Wimberley (208) 264-5379,

neilwim@yahoo.com

Fri Aug 3 &

Sat Aug 4

M Volunteer Trail Maintenance Service Project Scotchman Peak Trailhead/Water Bars, come for just one

day or for both -  Jim Stern 208-265-6733

Tue Aug 14 S Scotchman Peak - Lexie de Fremery (208) 265-9421 lexie@nidaho.net

Sat Aug 18 S Clayton Peak Day Hike – Sandy Compton 406-847-2396, scenic.route@sandycompton.com

Fri Aug 24 M Little Spar Lake day trip, with an overnight option – Led by Susan Drumheller 265-9565,

sdrumheller@wildidaho.org

Sept 1-5 S North/South Scotchman Spine - Jim Mellen (208) 265-5261 jmellen@imbris.net

Mon Sept 3 S 24 Hour Pass Labor Day Scramble – 406-847-2396, scenic.route@sandycompton.com

Fri Sept 14 S Sawtooth Peak via Ross Creek – John Harbuck (208)263-9894, harbuck@norlight.org

Sun Sept 16 E Mushroom Identification Field Trip with Mycologist Larry Evans – Ann and Neil Wimberley (208) 264-

5379, neilwim@yahoo.com

Sat Sept 22 E Ross Creek Cedars –  Carol Jenkins (208) 265-9204, irvorcarol@imbris.net

Sun Sept 23 S Scotchman Peak Ascent, Hop to Goat Mtn and Morris Creek Descent – Phil Hough (208) 255-2780,

nowhere_man97@hotmail.com

Sat Sept 29 -

Sun Sept 30

S Sawtooth Overnighter - 406-847-2396, scenic.route@sandycompton.com












